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Faith Formation Calendar
September 2018 — May 2019
Pot Luck and Prayer begins @ 5:30 - Meeting @ 6:30

Saturday, September 15™
2" Grade introductory retreat for parents and children
9am-12pm

Sunday, September 16™
Confirmation Parent/Candidate Meeting
11:15am in the Choir Rehearsal Room

Wednesday, September 26™

WCW Kick-off Large/Small Group

Opening prayer service

Introductory meeting/Students meet with catechists

Parish Penance Service
Soup Supper 6pm
Service 7pm

Wednesday, October 3™

Large Group Service Project

Blessing of the Animals Slideshow

Coco’s Heart Dog Rescue Service Project and Visiting Dogs

Wednesday, October 10™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 1

Adults — Church Leadership Listening Session — led by Paul Czarnezki

Wednesday, October 24™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 2

Adults —“Food for Thought” led by Rose Jagim

Sunday, October 28"
Candidate-Sponsor Confirmation Retreat
St. Cecilia Church

11:30am-2pm

Sunday, November 4™
Advent Program Informational Meeting
11:15am in Church
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Wednesday, November 7%

Small Groups

**SAFE TOUCH CURRICULUM - attendance strongly encouraged™*
Adults — “Ask a Child Therapist” with Lisa Warner

Wednesday, November 14"

Small Groups

Safe Touch Make-up Session
Confirmation — Covenant Draft

Adults — Meditative Yoga with Lisa Reiner

Sunday, November 18"
Advent Program Practice
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, November 28"

Large Group Service Project

Feed My Starving Children Field Trip

990 Lone Oak Road, Suite 136, Eagan, MN 55121
6:00-7:30pm *No potluck meal

Sunday, December 2"
Advent Program Practice
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, December 5™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Service Project discussion and work time
Adults — Generation Z Webcast and Discussion Part 1

Sunday, December 9™
Advent Program Dress Rehearsal
11:15am - Church

Wednesday, December 12™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 3

Adults — Generation Z Webcast and Discussion Part 2

Sunday, December 16"
Advent Program
During 10am Mass

Wednesday, December 19™
Large Group
Family Activity - Advent Celebration
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Sunday, January 13"
Rite of Enrollment for Confirmation Candidates
10am Mass Parents, sponsors and candidates should be present

Wednesday, January 16™
Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 4
Adults — Meditative Yoga

Saturday, January 19™
2™ Grade Reconciliation Retreat
9am-12pm

Wednesday, January 23"
Large Group Service Project
The Sandwich Project

Wednesday, January 30™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 5

Adults — Vatican II Presented by Art Zannoni

Sunday February 3" or 10™
Chalice workshop for First Eucharist candidates and parents
11:15am — Fellowship Hall

Wednesday, February 6™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Presentation 6

Adults — Jenny Friedman from Doing Good Together

Wednesday, February 13"
Large Group Service Project
“We Love our Neighbors” Outreach

Saturday, February 16™
Confirmation Candidate Retreat - TBD

Sunday, February 17™
Young Voices Choir Rehearsal
11:00am

Wednesday, February 20™

Small Groups

Confirmation — Living Stations Practice
Adults — Meditative Yoga
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Sunday, February 24™
Young Voices Choir Rehearsal
11:00am

Wednesday, February 27"

Small Groups

Confirmation — Living Stations Practice
Adults — Pfaff Family Presentation

Wednesday, March 6™
Ash Wednesday
12:10pm Service

5:45 Soup Supper

6:30 Service

Weekend of March 9™ — 10™
Welcome Weekend for First Eucharist candidates
Students will be recognized at each Mass

Wednesday, March 20"
Large Group Family Activity
Building the City of Jerusalem with Legos

Saturday, March 23"
2™ Grade First Eucharist Retreat
8:30am-12:30pm

Wednesday, March 27"

Small Groups

Confirmation — Living Stations Practice

Adults — Intro to World Religions with Lisa Reiner

Wednesday, April 3"

Small Groups

Confirmation — Living Stations Dress Rehearsal
Adults — Lenten Labyrinth

Wednesday, April 10™
Large Group Prayer Service
Living Stations Presented by our Confirmation Group

Wednesday, April 24™

Final Small Group Session

Confirmation — Service Presentations set-up and practice
Adults — Presentation with Father John
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Saturday, April 27™
First Eucharist practice and photos
10am

Sunday, April 28™
First Eucharist
10am Mass

Wednesday, May 9"

Large Group

Final session and celebration

Confirmation Service Project Presentations

Sunday, May 13"
Mothers’ Day
May Crowning
10am Mass

Confirmation Rite of Sending — Date TBD
Sunday, May 19"

Confirmation at the Cathedral of St. Paul
2pm



